101951120

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Patent and Trademark Office Docket No. 07427-24003/24005/24006/24010/24013/24014/24015 /24016/24018/24019/24026/24028/24030 24031/24032

TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Sanwa Bank California ☐ Individual(s) ☐ General Partnership ☐ Corporation-California	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: United California Bank Internal Address: 50th floor Street Address: 601 South Figueroa Street City: Los Angeles, State: CA ZIP: 90017
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes ☑No 3. Nature of conveyance: □ Assignment ☑ Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name □ Other: Execution Date: July 2, 2001	☐ Individual(s) citizenship: ☐ Association: ☐ General Partnership: ☐ Limited Partnership: ☐ Corporation-State: California ☐ Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Registration No.(s) 76/208,288; 76/208,289; 76/247,625; 1,370,513; 1,436,698; 1,435,924; 1,854,306; 2,028,616; 76/251,019; 76/278,577 2,080,785; 2,098,164; 2,211,142; 2,235,138; 2,356,191; Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ≅No	
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Lynn M. Humphreys Morrison & Foerster up 425 Market Street San Francisco, California 94105-2482	6. Total number of applications and trademark registrations involved: fifteen (15) 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. § 3.41): \$390.00 ☐ Enclosed ☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account, referencing Attorney Docket 074272400000 8. Deposit account number: 03-1952
The Commissioner is hereby authorized to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R. § 1.21 which may be compared to charge any fees under 37 C.F.R.	<u> </u>
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Name: Lynn M. Humphreys	
Total number of pages comprising cover sheet, attachments and document: two (2)	
5/2002 DBYRNE 00000090 031952 76208288 C:481	

sf-1205673

TRADEMARK REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0826

STATE OF CALIFORNIA

DEPARTMENT OF FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

Pursuant to Financial Code Section 4891, I, DONALD R. MEYER, Commissioner of Financial Institutions of the State of California, do hereby certify that Tokai Bank of California (the disappearing depository corporation) merged into Sanwa Bank California (the surviving depository corporation), with the surviving depository corporation having the name United California Bank, pursuant to the Agreement of Merger dated April 2, 2001, and that, under Financial Code Section 4887(b), the merger became effective at 12:01 a.m., July 2, 2001.

Given under my hand and official seal on this 2nd day of July, 2001, in San Francisco, California.

Ву

DONALD R. MEYER
Commissioner of Financial Institutions

ROBERT R. VENCHIARUTTI

Staff Counsel

TRADEMARK
RECORDED: 01/08/2002 REEL: 002424 FRAME: 0827